

2024 ST. THOMAS UNIVERSITY

Carolyn Layden-Stevenson Distinguished Alumni Award

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS

DEADLINE FOR NOMINATIONS: APRIL 15, 2024

St. Thomas University and the St. Thomas University Alumni Association are pleased to issue the call for nominations for the Carolyn Layden-Stevenson Distinguished Alumni Award.

CAROLYN LAYDEN-STEVENSON DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI AWARD

The Distinguished Alumni Award recognizes the outstanding accomplishments of living STU alumni who have earned prominence as a result of their outstanding professional achievements and/or service to society.

The Distinguished Alumni Award was named in memory of St. Thomas University alumna Carolyn Layden-Stevenson, a much admired and accomplished lawyer, judge, and educator. The Carolyn Layden-Stevenson Distinguished Alumni Award is a testament to social justice and the value and impact of a liberal arts education, two values which Carolyn cherished.

Nomination Guidelines

- Complete the Nomination form
- Provide a brief summary (500 words or less) of the Nominee's extraordinary achievements or service to society. When preparing this summary, consider the following questions:
 - In what way are the Nominee's achievements exceptional?
 - Why does the individual merit the Alumni Association's highest honour?
 - In what capacities has the Nominee contributed to society and/or served the community?
 - In what ways can the Nominee be considered an inspiration to current students?
- Please include a short, up-to-date biographical summary (500 words or less) of the Nominee, including education, career (positions held, including professional, and volunteer) official honours/awards, and
- Attach letters of reference in support of this nomination. (The Nominator may also serve as a reference).

Nominations close on April 15, 2024

The recipient will be selected by a joint STU-STUAA selection committee, with the award to be bestowed at the St. Thomas University Gala Dinner on October 19, 2024.

Visit STU.ca/alumniawards for more information on the STU Alumni Recognition Program.



2024 ST. THOMAS UNIVERSITY CAROLYN LAYDEN-STEVENSON DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI AWARD

NOMINATION FORM

NOMINATION DEADLINE:

MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2024

Paper nominations can be mailed or dropped off to:

Office of Alumni Relations
St. Thomas University
Margaret Norrie McCain Hall, Suite 413
55 Dineen Drive
Fredericton, NB E3B 5G3

Nominations may also be emailed to alumni@stu.ca

The recipient will be selected by a joint STU-STUAA selection committee; the award will be bestowed at the St. Thomas University Gala Dinner on October 19, 2024.

Need more information? Call (506) 452-0521 or email alumni@stu.ca

The personal information requested on this form is collected for the purpose of maintaining communication with alumni and supporters of St. Thomas University. Questions concerning the collection, use or disposal of this information should be directed to the Vice-President, Finance, McCain Hall, St. Thomas University, Fredericton, NB E3B 5G3, ph: (506) 452-0533. Charitable Registration #10804 3282 RR0001.



2024 ST. THOMAS UNIVERSITY CAROLYN LAYDEN-STEVENSON DISTINGUISHED ALUMNI AWARD

I am submitting a nomination for the **St. Thomas University Carolyn Layden Stevenson Distinguished Alumni Award.**

NOMINEE

Nominee's full	name:			
Nominee's ma	iling address:			
Telephone:	E	mail:		
Nominee's cur	rent position/occu	pation:		
Nominee's edu	ıcational attainme	nt at STU:		
NOMINATOR				
Nominator's fu	Ill name:			
Nominator's m	ailing address:			
Telephone:	E	mail:		
Nominator's si	gnature:		Date:	
REFERENCES	Names of those	providing a lette	er of support.	
Name:		T	itle:	
Name:		Т	ïtle:	

ATTACHMENTS

Please attach the appropriate supporting documentation and references.

Note: All nominations received by the deadline will be considered. Nominations will be active and considered for two years; however, the nominator is responsible for updating supporting information as needed. Sitting politicians, current Alumni Association Board members and their family members are ineligible for these awards; however, exceptions may be made where an award is time-sensitive. Nominations are not awarded posthumously.

To avoid disappointment and to respect the privacy of those consulted, the Alumni Association keeps nominations confidential and we ask that nominators and others involved do the same.